	Range Rover 2011 technical specifications

	Feature
	LR-V8
	LR-V8 SC
	LR-TDV8 4.4-litre

	Height mm (in)
	1865 (73.4)
	1865 (73.4)
	1865 (73.4)

	Width mm (in)
	2216 (87.2)
	2216 (87.2)
	2216 (87.2)

	Length mm (in)
	4972 (195.7)
	4972 (195.7)
	4972 (195.7)

	Wheelbase mm (in)
	2880 (113.3)
	2880 (113.3)
	2880 (113.3)

	Turning Circle m (ft)
	12.6 (41.3)
	12.6 (41.3)
	12.6 (41.3)

	Drag coefficient Cd
	0.38
	0.38
	0.38

	Kerb Weight kg (lb)
	2580-2810 (5668-6195)

	Front suspension
	MacPherson Strut
	MacPherson Strut
	MacPherson Strut

	Rear suspension
	Double Wishbone
	Double Wishbone
	Double Wishbone

	Brakes Front
	2 piston sliding calliper, 360mm ventilated disc
	6 piston fixed calliper, 380mm ventilated disc
	6 piston fixed calliper, 380mm ventilated disc

	Steering
	Speed proportional PAS
	Speed proportional PAS
	Speed proportional PAS

	Four Wheel-Drive system
	Permanent 4WD, High/Low range, Air-suspension, Hill Descent Control (HDC), ABS, Traction control and Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)


	Permanent 4WD, High/Low range, Air-suspension, Hill Descent Control (HDC), ABS, Traction control and Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)


	Permanent 4WD; High/Low range, Air-suspension, Hill Descent Control (HDC), ABS, Traction control and Dynamic Stability Control (DSC)



	Engine type
	Longitudinal V8, 32 valve, four OHC
	Longitudinal V8, 32 valve, four OHC, Supercharged
	Longitudinal V8, 32 valve, four OHC, direct injection diesel, twin turbochargers

	Displacement cc (cu in)
	4999 (305.1)
	4999 (305.1)
	4367 (266.5)

	Bore/stroke mm (in)
	92.5x93 (3.64x3.66)
	92.5x93 (3.64x3.66)
	84x98.5

	Compression ratio
	11.5:1
	9.5:1
	16.1:1

	Max power PS (kW)
	375 (276) @6500rpm
	510 (375) @6000-6500rpm
	313 (230) @4000rpm

	Max Torque Nm (lb ft)
	510 (376) @3500rpm
	625 (461) @2500-5500rpm
	700 (516) @1500-3000rpm

	Fuel consumption EU 

(mpg-L/100km)
urban

extra urban
combined 

	13.6 / 20.8

28.2 / 10.0

20.2 / 14.0
	12.5 / 22.6

27.2 / 10.4

19.0 / 14.9
	24.6 / 11.5

34.5 / 8.2

30.1 / 9.4



	Emissions 
	EU5
	EU5
	EU5

	CO2 g/km

	326
	348
	253

	Transmission
	ZF 6HP28 6-speed auto
	ZF 6HP28 6-speed auto
	ZF 8HP70 8-speed auto

	Fuel tank capacity litres/imp gals/US gals
	101/22.2/26.7
	101/22.2/26.7
	97/21.3/25.6

	Range, miles (km)
	466 (746)
	438 (701)
	642 (1031)

	0-60mph
	7.2
	5.9
	7.5

	0-100kph
	7.6
	6.2
	7.8

	Top speed mph (kph)
	130 (210)
	140 (225)
	130 (210)


…ENDS
